ate 1206
  LONWORKS® Compatible Controllers Manual
Product Bulletin
Issue Date 1206
Integrated Room Control Solution with AD-IRC
Product Bulletin - Integrated Room Control Solution with AD-IRC     1
The Integrated Room Control Solution provides
the control of the heating, cooling, lighting and

Product Bulletin - Integrated Room Control Solution with AD-IRC     5
Table 1: Integrated Control Modules and Main Features
Module Description and Order Code Main Features
HVAC Master Controller
AD-IRC4205-0 – analog outputs for
                            heating and cooling
AD-IRC4245-0 – PWM/DAO outputs for
                           heating and cooling
• Interface to LonWorks® network
• Master to control modules on serial bus (one connector)
• Heating and cooling control : Analog 0-10V actuators or
PWM/DAO 230VAC thermal actuators
• Fan control : 230VAC up to three speeds
• Electric heater control : 230VAC 2kW PWM/DAO
modulating
• Window contact to save energy
• Condensation detector to switch off cooling
• Auxiliary temperature sensor for discharge air limit control
• Presence detector for HVAC and/or lighting control
• Outdoor light level input for override of lighting control on
presence detection
Lighting Control Module
AD-IRL1025-0
• Interface to serial bus (two connectors to make chain)
• Two lighting circuits (L1, L2) : on/off, 230VAC 5A max.
Lighting Control Module
AD-IRL2025-0
• Interface to serial bus (two connectors to make chain)
• Two lighting circuits (L1, L2) : on/off and dimming, 230VAC
5A max.
Sunblind Control Module
AD-IRS1035-0
• Interface to serial bus (two connectors to make chain)
• Three sunblind circuits (S1, S2, S3) : up/down, 230VAC 3A
max.
Combination Lighting/Sunblind
Module
AD-ILS1035-0
• Interface to serial bus (two connectors to make chain)
• Two lighting circuits (L3, L4) : on/off, 230VAC 5A max. One
sunblind circuit (S4) : up/down, 230VAC 3A max.
Room Command Module
AD-IRM1005-0 -    HVAC only (lighting
   and sunblinds switched
   by other network devices)
AD-IRM1015-0 –  2 lighting zones
AD-IRM1025-0 –  2 lighting zones and
                             1 sunblind zone
AD-IRM1035-0 –  2 lighting zones and
                              2 sunblind zones
• Interface to serial bus (one connector – end of line)
• Display of setpoint, space temperature, fan speed override
• Setpoint adjust dial, occupancy and fan speed override

Table 4: Connector Kits and Serial Bus Cables
Product Bulletin - Integrated Room Control Solution with AD-IRC     16
Order Code Description
AD-IRL1025CK-0 Connector Kit for AD-IRL1025-0 (WP + 2 x WL)
AD-IRL2025CK-0 Connector Kit for AD-IRL2025-0 (WP + 2 x WD)
AD-IRS1035CK-0 Connector Kit for AD-IRS1035-0 (WP + 3 x WS)
AD-ILS1035CK-0 Connector Kit for AD-ILS1035-0 (WP + 2 x WL + WS)
AD-IRCBL911S-0 Serial bus cable RJ9 to RJ11 – Length 30cm
AD-IRCBL911L-0 Serial bus cable RJ9 to RJ11 – Length 6m
AD-IRCBL99S-0 Serial bus cable RJ9 to RJ9 – Length 30cm
AD-IRCBL99L-0 Serial bus cable RJ9 to RJ9 – Length 6m
AD-IRCKJ09-0 Connectors RJ9 - Pack of 50
AD-IRCKJ11-0 Connectors RJ11 - Pack of 50
Note: Serial bus cables for site installation are normally fabricated according to the length required unless
the 6m cables are suitable. Fold back unused cable lengths over the maximum distance possible and do
not tightly coil unused cable lengths in one location. Serial bus cable and a tool for attaching the RJ9 and
RJ11 connectors are available from local electronics and telecommunications components stockists.

S pecifications and Technical Data
AD-IRM Series Integrated Room Command Modules and Temperature Sensors
Product Order Codes  Room Command Modules
 Note: All IRM models have LCD display of space temperature, setpoint and fan
                speed, setpoint dial, fan speed select and occupancy request buttons.
 AD-IRM1005-0 IRM with HVAC controls only
 AD-IRM1015-0 IRM with 2 x Lighting Zone Control Buttons
 AD-IRM1025-0 IRM with 2 x Lighting Zone + 1 x Sunblind Zone Control
    Buttons
 AD-IRM1035-0 IRM with 2 x Lighting Zone + 2 x Sunblind Zone Control
   Buttons
 Temperature Sensor only
 TE-9100-8502 Unit Mount NTC 10k Temperature Sensor
Supply Voltage Powered from AD-IRC Controller Serial Bus
Ambient Operating  5° to 40°C
Conditions 10 to 90% RH Noncondensing
Ambient Storage  -20° to 70°C
Conditions 10 to 95% RH Noncondensing
Housing Material:  ABS + polycarbonate, UL94VO rated.
Protection: IP30 (IEC529)
Mounting Direct surface mount., plastic base for surface mount with wiring conduits, recessed
wall box-, and panel mounting kits (see   Recessed wall box mounting kit available to
order.
Dimensions (H x W x D)  120 x 80 x 33 mm
Shipping Weight 0.25 kg
Serial Bus Communication Proprietary protocol, 4 wire cable 7/0.16mm (26AWG), power and TTL signals.
Maximum total bus cable length 12m.
Requires RJ9 type connector (not included) :
AMP ref. 0-737628-4           Molex ref. 90075-0027
Standards Compliance CE Directive 89/336/EEC   EN 50081-1/EN61000-6-3, EN 50082-2/EN61000-6-2
Product Bulletin - Integrated Room Control Solution with AD-IRC     22
S pecifications and Technical Data (continued)
AD-IRL/ILS/IRS Series Integrated Room Lighting and Sunblind Control Modules
Product Order Codes  AD-IRL1025-0 Module for 2 x Lighting Circuits with On/Off Control
 AD-IRL2025-0 Module for 2 x Lighting Circuits with On/Off and Dimming Control
 AD-ILS1035-0 Module for 2 x Lighting Circuits with On/Off Control and
  1 x Sunblind Circuit with Up/Down Control
 AD-IRS1035-0 Module for 3 x Sunblind Circuits with Up/Down Control
Supply Voltage 230 VAC maximum 10A for all connected circuits to control module. Earth/ground
connection required.
Requires Wieland 3 Pin Connector type: WP (not included - see Tables 3 and 4)
External Fuse External fuse or circuit breaker required (maximum 16A)